
Hope (20-3, 13-2) -vs- Olivet (2-21, 0-14)
02/14/26 at Cutler Event Center; Olivet, Mich.

 
 

 
 
Hope 81

Olivet 43

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 145
Site: Cutler Event Center; Olivet, Mich.
Referees: Rick Sinclair, Dre Callahan, Jason Weller

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Hope 18 27 21 15 81
Olivet 6 16 11 10 43

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Anna Richards * 15 3-5 2-3 3-3 0-2 2 0 3 0 1 3 11
22 Terin Maynard * 14 4-8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 2 10
25 Sydney Vis * 12 5-9 0-2 0-1 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 10
34 Maddie Petroelje * 15 4-5 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 9
20 Leah Richards * 14 2-3 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 1 2 0 0 3 7
11 Josie DeSmit 18 3-7 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 1 7
23 Bayli Stewart 15 3-5 0-1 0-2 3-2 5 2 1 0 0 0 6
24 Gillian Sorrelle 13 1-5 0-1 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
02 Chloe Brunsberg 12 1-4 1-4 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
15 Grayson Guy 10 1-5 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 0 4
04 Lauren Leach 16 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 3 2 3
32 Sydney Bode 11 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 1 0 0 3 1 3
14 Lily Miller 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
12 Emma Yakey 9 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 1
33 Morgan Miller 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
05 Katie Blazei 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-68 7-24 14-23 16-29 45 14 12 8 7 15 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 1-7   14.29 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 4-7   57.14 % 5-6   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 2-6   33.33 % 3-5   60.00 %
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 0-4   0.00 % 5-10   50.00 %
Total 30-68   44.1 % 7-24   29.2 % 14-23   60.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 34
Largest Lead: 39 3rd-
03:22

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Reese Gohsman * 19 4-12 0-3 0-1 0-5 5 4 0 3 0 1 8
42 Kinsley Hatfield * 20 3-8 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 0 1 0 7
55 Kaylee Bush * 16 1-2 0-0 5-8 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 7
00 Ava Lord * 25 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 5 1 0 4
10 Alexis Woodbeck * 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 2
11 Madelyn Burdis 24 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 7
35 Peyton Tennant 21 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 1 4
03 Drue Allen 18 1-6 0-3 0-2 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 2 2
15 Alex Mitchell 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
12 Teresa Repichowski 13 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
50 Helena Eley 10 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 0
02 Hayven Neddo 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
05 Ava VanderVeen 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 A'Maryi Stevenson 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 201 18-53 2-17 5-13 9-26 35 22 7 23 3 4 43



Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 0-4   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-3   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 0-4   0.00 % 0-4   0.00 %
Total 18-53   34.0 % 2-17   11.8 % 5-13   38.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 2 1st-09:32



1st Box Score
Hope 18

Olivet 6

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Anna Richards 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0
22 Terin Maynard 6 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
25 Sydney Vis 6 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
34 Maddie Petroelje 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 Leah Richards 7 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 5
11 Josie DeSmit 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
23 Bayli Stewart 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 Gillian Sorrelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Chloe Brunsberg 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Grayson Guy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Lauren Leach 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
32 Sydney Bode 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Lily Miller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Emma Yakey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Morgan Miller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Katie Blazei 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-18 1-7 1-2 2-6 8 2 4 1 1 5 18
44.4 % 14.3 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Reese Gohsman 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
42 Kinsley Hatfield 6 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
55 Kaylee Bush 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
0 Ava Lord 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 1 0 2
10 Alexis Woodbeck 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Madelyn Burdis 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
35 Peyton Tennant 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
3 Drue Allen 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Alex Mitchell 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Teresa Repichowski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Helena Eley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Hayven Neddo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ava VanderVeen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 A'Maryi Stevenson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-11 0-4 0-0 0-8 8 5 1 7 1 1 6
27.3 % 0.0 % NaN



2nd Box Score
Hope 27

Olivet 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Anna Richards 7 1-1 1-1 3-3 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 6
22 Terin Maynard 3 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
25 Sydney Vis 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Maddie Petroelje 7 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 7
20 Leah Richards 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
11 Josie DeSmit 7 0-3 0-2 1-1 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1
23 Bayli Stewart 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Gillian Sorrelle 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Chloe Brunsberg 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
15 Grayson Guy 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Lauren Leach 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 2 1 3
32 Sydney Bode 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Lily Miller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Emma Yakey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Morgan Miller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Katie Blazei 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-17 4-7 5-6 2-10 12 3 4 1 2 4 27
52.9 % 57.1 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Reese Gohsman 3 2-4 0-1 0-1 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 4
42 Kinsley Hatfield 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
55 Kaylee Bush 5 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
0 Ava Lord 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 Alexis Woodbeck 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Madelyn Burdis 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
35 Peyton Tennant 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
3 Drue Allen 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
15 Alex Mitchell 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Teresa Repichowski 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Helena Eley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Hayven Neddo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ava VanderVeen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 A'Maryi Stevenson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-17 2-6 0-3 2-6 8 3 4 4 0 1 16
41.2 % 33.3 % 0.0 %



3rd Box Score
Hope 21

Olivet 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Anna Richards 2 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
22 Terin Maynard 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
25 Sydney Vis 5 2-4 0-1 0-1 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
34 Maddie Petroelje 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Leah Richards 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Josie DeSmit 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
23 Bayli Stewart 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Gillian Sorrelle 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Chloe Brunsberg 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
15 Grayson Guy 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Lauren Leach 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
32 Sydney Bode 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
14 Lily Miller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Emma Yakey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Morgan Miller 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Katie Blazei 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-18 2-6 3-5 3-5 8 4 3 0 2 4 21
44.4 % 33.3 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Reese Gohsman 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
42 Kinsley Hatfield 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
55 Kaylee Bush 5 1-1 0-0 5-6 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
0 Ava Lord 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 Alexis Woodbeck 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
11 Madelyn Burdis 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
35 Peyton Tennant 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
3 Drue Allen 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Alex Mitchell 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
12 Teresa Repichowski 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Helena Eley 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
2 Hayven Neddo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ava VanderVeen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 A'Maryi Stevenson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 3-10 0-3 5-6 3-9 12 6 1 7 2 0 11
30.0 % 0.0 % 83.3 %



4th Box Score
Hope 15

Olivet 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Anna Richards 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Terin Maynard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Sydney Vis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Maddie Petroelje 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Leah Richards 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Josie DeSmit 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Bayli Stewart 6 2-3 0-1 0-2 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 4
24 Gillian Sorrelle 7 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
2 Chloe Brunsberg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Grayson Guy 4 0-2 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
4 Lauren Leach 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Sydney Bode 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 2 1 2
14 Lily Miller 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
12 Emma Yakey 9 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 1
33 Morgan Miller 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
5 Katie Blazei 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-15 0-4 5-10 9-8 17 5 1 6 2 2 15
33.3 % 0.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Reese Gohsman 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
42 Kinsley Hatfield 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Kaylee Bush 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Ava Lord 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 2
10 Alexis Woodbeck 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Madelyn Burdis 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
35 Peyton Tennant 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Drue Allen 7 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 2
15 Alex Mitchell 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Teresa Repichowski 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
50 Helena Eley 6 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
2 Hayven Neddo 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Ava VanderVeen 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 A'Maryi Stevenson 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-15 0-4 0-4 4-3 7 8 1 5 0 2 10
33.3 % 0.0 % 0.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Hope Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Olivet
09:32 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HATFIELD,KINSLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUSH,KAYLEE
MISS LAYUP by VIS,SYDNEY 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HATFIELD,KINSLEY
09:09 MISS LAYUP by WOODBECK,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by VIS,SYDNEY --
GOOD 3PTR by MAYNARD,TERIN 08:47 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by RICHARDS,LEAH --

08:30 TURNOVER  by LORD,AVA
STEAL  by RICHARDS,ANNA 08:30
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDS,ANNA 08:30

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by MAYNARD,TERIN 08:21

08:02 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HATFIELD,KINSLEY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDS,LEAH 07:38 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by RICHARDS,ANNA --

07:35 MISS 3PTR by GOHSMAN,REESE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:33 FOUL  by WOODBECK,ALEXIS
GOOD LAYUP by VIS,SYDNEY(in the paint) 07:19 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by RICHARDS,ANNA --

07:01 TURNOVER  by BUSH,KAYLEE
STEAL  by RICHARDS,LEAH 07:00
GOOD JUMPER by PETROELJE,MADDIE 06:55 9-4 V 5

06:43 TURNOVER  by WOODBECK,ALEXIS
STEAL  by MAYNARD,TERIN 06:41
MISS 3PTR by VIS,SYDNEY 06:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by DESMIT,JOSIE 06:34
SUB IN by LEACH,LAUREN 06:34
SUB IN by BLAZEI,KATIE 06:34
SUB OUT by VIS,SYDNEY 06:34
SUB OUT by MAYNARD,TERIN 06:34
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,LEAH 06:34

06:34 SUB IN by TENNANT,PEYTON
06:34 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ALEX
06:34 SUB IN by BURDIS,MADELYN
06:34 SUB OUT by BUSH,KAYLEE
06:34 SUB OUT by HATFIELD,KINSLEY
06:34 SUB OUT by WOODBECK,ALEXIS
06:22 TURNOVER  by GOHSMAN,REESE
06:22 FOUL  by GOHSMAN,REESE

MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,ANNA 05:54
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:33 9-6 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by LORD,AVA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PETROELJE,MADDIE 05:20

05:19 STEAL  by TENNANT,PEYTON
05:13 TURNOVER  by BURDIS,MADELYN

STEAL  by LEACH,LAUREN 05:12
MISS 3PTR by PETROELJE,MADDIE 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BURDIS,MADELYN
04:38 MISS JUMPER by GOHSMAN,REESE

BLOCK  by RICHARDS,ANNA 04:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:35 FOUL  by GOHSMAN,REESE
04:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE 04:35
SUB IN by RICHARDS,LEAH 04:35



SUB IN by STEWART,BAYLI 04:35
SUB OUT by PETROELJE,MADDIE 04:35
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,ANNA 04:35
SUB OUT by BLAZEI,KATIE 04:35

04:35 SUB IN by WOODBECK,ALEXIS
04:35 SUB OUT by GOHSMAN,REESE

MISS 3PTR by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE 04:21
-- REBOUND DEF by LORD,AVA

04:13 TURNOVER  by LORD,AVA
STEAL  by DESMIT,JOSIE 04:12

03:54 FOUL  by MITCHELL,ALEX
GOOD LAYUP by DESMIT,JOSIE(in the paint) 03:47 11-6 V 5

03:28 MISS 3PTR by LORD,AVA
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,LEAH --
MISS 3PTR by LEACH,LAUREN 03:09
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,BAYLI --
SUB IN by MAYNARD,TERIN 03:03
SUB IN by VIS,SYDNEY 03:03
SUB OUT by DESMIT,JOSIE 03:03
SUB OUT by LEACH,LAUREN 03:03
MISS LAYUP by MAYNARD,TERIN 02:58

02:58 BLOCK  by LORD,AVA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,BAYLI(in the paint) 02:50 13-6 V 7
FOUL  by STEWART,BAYLI 02:38

02:38 SUB IN by HATFIELD,KINSLEY
02:38 SUB IN by ALLEN,DRUE
02:38 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ALEX
02:38 SUB OUT by WOODBECK,ALEXIS
02:33 MISS LAYUP by HATFIELD,KINSLEY

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,LEAH --
02:32 FOUL  by HATFIELD,KINSLEY

GOOD FT by RICHARDS,LEAH 02:32 14-6 V 8
MISS FT by RICHARDS,LEAH 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DRUE
02:13 MISS 3PTR by HATFIELD,KINSLEY

REBOUND DEF by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE --
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,LEAH(in the paint) 02:01 16-6 V 10
ASSIST  by VIS,SYDNEY --

01:49 MISS JUMPER by BURDIS,MADELYN
REBOUND DEF by VIS,SYDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DRUE
01:13 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DRUE

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,LEAH --
MISS LAYUP by MAYNARD,TERIN 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HATFIELD,KINSLEY
SUB IN by PETROELJE,MADDIE 00:45
SUB IN by BLAZEI,KATIE 00:45
SUB IN by RICHARDS,ANNA 00:45
SUB OUT by STEWART,BAYLI 00:45
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,LEAH 00:45
SUB OUT by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE 00:45

00:45 SUB IN by BUSH,KAYLEE
00:45 SUB OUT by TENNANT,PEYTON
00:31 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by VIS,SYDNEY(in the paint) 00:03 18-6 V 12

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Hope Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Olivet



SUB IN by DESMIT,JOSIE 10:00
SUB IN by BLAZEI,KATIE 10:00
SUB IN by LEACH,LAUREN 10:00
SUB OUT by VIS,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB OUT by MAYNARD,TERIN 10:00
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,LEAH 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by BURDIS,MADELYN
10:00 SUB IN by ALLEN,DRUE
10:00 SUB OUT by GOHSMAN,REESE
10:00 SUB OUT by WOODBECK,ALEXIS
09:48 TURNOVER  by LORD,AVA

STEAL  by RICHARDS,ANNA 09:47
GOOD 3PTR by LEACH,LAUREN 09:23 21-6 V 15
ASSIST  by DESMIT,JOSIE --

09:03 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DRUE
REBOUND DEF by LEACH,LAUREN --
MISS LAYUP by BLAZEI,KATIE 08:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BUSH,KAYLEE
08:35 21-9 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by HATFIELD,KINSLEY

-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,DRUE
MISS 3PTR by DESMIT,JOSIE 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BURDIS,MADELYN
07:56 MISS JUMPER by LORD,AVA

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,ANNA --
07:47 FOUL  by ALLEN,DRUE

GOOD FT by RICHARDS,ANNA 07:47 22-9 V 13
GOOD FT by RICHARDS,ANNA 07:47 23-9 V 14
SUB IN by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE 07:47
SUB IN by SORRELLE,GILLIAN 07:47
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,ANNA 07:47
SUB OUT by PETROELJE,MADDIE 07:47

07:47 SUB IN by GOHSMAN,REESE
07:47 SUB IN by REPICHOWSKI,TERESA
07:47 SUB OUT by ALLEN,DRUE
07:47 SUB OUT by LORD,AVA
07:37 MISS 3PTR by HATFIELD,KINSLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by RICHARDS,LEAH 07:34
SUB OUT by BLAZEI,KATIE 07:34

07:29 TURNOVER  by BURDIS,MADELYN
STEAL  by RICHARDS,LEAH 07:28
MISS 3PTR by DESMIT,JOSIE 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by GOHSMAN,REESE
07:04 23-11 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by GOHSMAN,REESE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUSH,KAYLEE
MISS LAYUP by SORRELLE,GILLIAN 06:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDS,LEAH 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by GOHSMAN,REESE
06:23 MISS JUMPER by GOHSMAN,REESE

BLOCK  by LEACH,LAUREN 06:23
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,LEAH --
MISS LAYUP by DESMIT,JOSIE 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by GOHSMAN,REESE
06:10 MISS 3PTR by GOHSMAN,REESE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:06 SUB IN by LORD,AVA
06:06 SUB IN by TENNANT,PEYTON
06:06 SUB OUT by BUSH,KAYLEE
06:06 SUB OUT by GOHSMAN,REESE
05:45 FOUL  by TENNANT,PEYTON

MISS FT by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE 05:45



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE 05:45 24-11 V 13

05:38 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ALEX
05:38 SUB OUT by HATFIELD,KINSLEY

SUB IN by VIS,SYDNEY 05:28
SUB IN by MAYNARD,TERIN 05:28
SUB OUT by DESMIT,JOSIE 05:28
SUB OUT by LEACH,LAUREN 05:28

05:23 24-14 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by BURDIS,MADELYN
-- ASSIST  by TENNANT,PEYTON

GOOD JUMPER by VIS,SYDNEY(in the paint) 05:07 26-14 V 12
04:58 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,LEAH --
MISS 3PTR by SORRELLE,GILLIAN 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TENNANT,PEYTON
04:27 26-16 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by BURDIS,MADELYN

-- ASSIST  by LORD,AVA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:26

04:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by PETROELJE,MADDIE 04:26
SUB IN by RICHARDS,ANNA 04:26
SUB IN by STEWART,BAYLI 04:26
SUB OUT by VIS,SYDNEY 04:26
SUB OUT by SORRELLE,GILLIAN 04:26
SUB OUT by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE 04:26

04:26 SUB IN by WOODBECK,ALEXIS
04:26 SUB OUT by REPICHOWSKI,TERESA

MISS JUMPER by MAYNARD,TERIN 04:10
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS,LEAH --
GOOD 3PTR by PETROELJE,MADDIE 03:58 29-16 V 13
ASSIST  by RICHARDS,LEAH --

03:40 MISS 3PTR by WOODBECK,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by PETROELJE,MADDIE --
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDS,ANNA 03:29 32-16 V 16

03:13 TURNOVER  by WOODBECK,ALEXIS
STEAL  by RICHARDS,LEAH 03:13
GOOD LAYUP by MAYNARD,TERIN(in the paint) 03:04 34-16 V 18

02:53 34-18 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by TENNANT,PEYTON
02:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by GUY,GRAYSON 02:48
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,LEAH 02:48

02:48 SUB IN by HATFIELD,KINSLEY
02:48 SUB IN by GOHSMAN,REESE
02:48 SUB IN by BUSH,KAYLEE
02:48 SUB OUT by TENNANT,PEYTON
02:48 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ALEX
02:48 SUB OUT by WOODBECK,ALEXIS

GOOD 3PTR by MAYNARD,TERIN 02:32 37-18 V 19
ASSIST  by RICHARDS,ANNA --
FOUL  by GUY,GRAYSON 02:11

02:11 MISS FT by BUSH,KAYLEE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:11 MISS FT by BUSH,KAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by PETROELJE,MADDIE --
SUB IN by DESMIT,JOSIE 02:11
SUB IN by LEACH,LAUREN 02:11
SUB OUT by STEWART,BAYLI 02:11
SUB OUT by MAYNARD,TERIN 02:11
GOOD JUMPER by PETROELJE,MADDIE(in the paint) 01:56 39-18 V 21

01:37 TURNOVER  by GOHSMAN,REESE
STEAL  by LEACH,LAUREN 01:37
GOOD LAYUP by GUY,GRAYSON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:32 41-18 V 23



ASSIST  by DESMIT,JOSIE --
01:20 MISS JUMPER by BUSH,KAYLEE

BLOCK  by LEACH,LAUREN 01:20
REBOUND DEF by LEACH,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by LEACH,LAUREN 01:17

01:16 STEAL  by GOHSMAN,REESE

01:15 41-20 V 21
GOOD LAYUP by GOHSMAN,REESE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by LEACH,LAUREN 01:15
01:15 MISS FT by GOHSMAN,REESE

REBOUND DEF by GUY,GRAYSON --
01:15 SUB IN by TENNANT,PEYTON
01:15 SUB OUT by BUSH,KAYLEE
01:01 FOUL  by GOHSMAN,REESE

GOOD FT by DESMIT,JOSIE 01:01 42-20 V 22
GOOD FT by RICHARDS,ANNA 01:01 43-20 V 23

01:01 SUB IN by ALLEN,DRUE
01:01 SUB OUT by GOHSMAN,REESE

FOUL  by DESMIT,JOSIE 00:51
00:37 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,DRUE

-- REBOUND OFF by TENNANT,PEYTON
00:35 43-22 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by TENNANT,PEYTON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PETROELJE,MADDIE 00:10 45-22 V 23
00:01 MISS LAYUP by LORD,AVA

REBOUND DEF by PETROELJE,MADDIE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Hope Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Olivet
10:00 SUB IN by BURDIS,MADELYN
10:00 SUB OUT by GOHSMAN,REESE

GOOD LAYUP by MAYNARD,TERIN(in the paint) 09:52 47-22 V 25
09:33 TURNOVER  by BURDIS,MADELYN

STEAL  by RICHARDS,ANNA 09:33
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDS,ANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:28 49-22 V 27
FOUL  by RICHARDS,LEAH 09:12

09:12 49-23 V 26 GOOD FT by BUSH,KAYLEE
09:12 49-24 V 25 GOOD FT by BUSH,KAYLEE
08:49 FOUL  by BUSH,KAYLEE

GOOD FT by RICHARDS,LEAH 08:49 50-24 V 26
GOOD FT by RICHARDS,LEAH 08:49 51-24 V 27

08:33 TURNOVER  by LORD,AVA
STEAL  by MAYNARD,TERIN 08:32
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDS,ANNA 08:19 54-24 V 30
ASSIST  by VIS,SYDNEY --

07:51 MISS 3PTR by LORD,AVA
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,ANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by VIS,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:43 56-24 V 32

07:43 FOUL  by WOODBECK,ALEXIS
MISS FT by VIS,SYDNEY 07:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE 07:43
SUB IN by DESMIT,JOSIE 07:43
SUB IN by BLAZEI,KATIE 07:43
SUB OUT by PETROELJE,MADDIE 07:43
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,LEAH 07:43
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,ANNA 07:43

07:43 SUB IN by ELEY,HELENA
07:43 SUB IN by TENNANT,PEYTON
07:43 SUB IN by REPICHOWSKI,TERESA



07:43 SUB IN by ALLEN,DRUE
07:43 SUB IN by GOHSMAN,REESE
07:43 SUB OUT by BUSH,KAYLEE
07:43 SUB OUT by HATFIELD,KINSLEY
07:43 SUB OUT by BURDIS,MADELYN
07:43 SUB OUT by WOODBECK,ALEXIS
07:43 SUB OUT by LORD,AVA

SUB IN by LEACH,LAUREN 07:41
SUB OUT by VIS,SYDNEY 07:41
GOOD 3PTR by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE 07:37 59-24 V 35
ASSIST  by DESMIT,JOSIE --

07:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:06 MISS LAYUP by GOHSMAN,REESE

REBOUND DEF by DESMIT,JOSIE --
MISS 3PTR by MAYNARD,TERIN 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by GOHSMAN,REESE
06:18 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,DRUE

STEAL  by BLAZEI,KATIE 06:18
MISS 3PTR by LEACH,LAUREN 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by GOHSMAN,REESE
05:58 TURNOVER  by TENNANT,PEYTON

STEAL  by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE 05:57
05:49 FOUL  by ALLEN,DRUE

SUB IN by STEWART,BAYLI 05:49
SUB IN by GUY,GRAYSON 05:49
SUB OUT by MAYNARD,TERIN 05:49
SUB OUT by BLAZEI,KATIE 05:49

05:41 FOUL  by ELEY,HELENA
MISS JUMPER by DESMIT,JOSIE 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TENNANT,PEYTON
05:27 MISS 3PTR by REPICHOWSKI,TERESA

BLOCK  by LEACH,LAUREN 05:27
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:18 MISS JUMPER by GOHSMAN,REESE
REBOUND DEF by GUY,GRAYSON --
GOOD JUMPER by DESMIT,JOSIE(in the paint) 05:06 61-24 V 37
FOUL  by STEWART,BAYLI 04:52
SUB IN by BODE,SYDNEY 04:52
SUB OUT by LEACH,LAUREN 04:52

04:49 TURNOVER  by GOHSMAN,REESE
04:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE 04:36
REBOUND OFF by GUY,GRAYSON --
MISS LAYUP by GUY,GRAYSON 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:10 FOUL  by ELEY,HELENA
04:10 TURNOVER  by ELEY,HELENA
04:10 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ALEX
04:10 SUB OUT by ELEY,HELENA

MISS LAYUP by STEWART,BAYLI 03:59
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,ALEX

03:44 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DRUE
REBOUND DEF by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE --
GOOD LAYUP by DESMIT,JOSIE(in the paint) 03:22 63-24 V 39
ASSIST  by GUY,GRAYSON --

03:03 63-26 V 37 GOOD JUMPER by GOHSMAN,REESE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GUY,GRAYSON 02:52

02:52 BLOCK  by MITCHELL,ALEX
-- REBOUND DEF by REPICHOWSKI,TERESA

02:35 TURNOVER  by TENNANT,PEYTON
SUB IN by SORRELLE,GILLIAN 02:35



SUB IN by MAYNARD,TERIN 02:35
SUB IN by VIS,SYDNEY 02:35
SUB OUT by STEWART,BAYLI 02:35
SUB OUT by GUY,GRAYSON 02:35
SUB OUT by BRUNSBERG,CHLOE 02:35

02:35 SUB IN by BUSH,KAYLEE
02:35 SUB IN by LORD,AVA
02:35 SUB IN by HATFIELD,KINSLEY
02:35 SUB IN by WOODBECK,ALEXIS
02:35 SUB IN by BURDIS,MADELYN
02:35 SUB OUT by TENNANT,PEYTON
02:35 SUB OUT by GOHSMAN,REESE
02:35 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ALEX
02:35 SUB OUT by REPICHOWSKI,TERESA
02:35 SUB OUT by ALLEN,DRUE

MISS JUMPER by VIS,SYDNEY 02:33
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by MAYNARD,TERIN 01:59
01:59 63-27 V 36 GOOD FT by BUSH,KAYLEE
01:59 MISS FT by BUSH,KAYLEE

-- REBOUND OFF by HATFIELD,KINSLEY
01:55 MISS LAYUP by HATFIELD,KINSLEY

BLOCK  by BODE,SYDNEY 01:55
-- REBOUND OFF by BUSH,KAYLEE

FOUL  by BODE,SYDNEY 01:53
01:53 63-28 V 35 GOOD FT by BUSH,KAYLEE
01:53 63-29 V 34 GOOD FT by BUSH,KAYLEE

SUB IN by MILLER,MORGAN 01:53
SUB OUT by MAYNARD,TERIN 01:53
MISS LAYUP by SORRELLE,GILLIAN 01:31

01:31 BLOCK  by HATFIELD,KINSLEY
-- REBOUND DEF by HATFIELD,KINSLEY

01:25 63-31 V 32
GOOD LAYUP by WOODBECK,ALEXIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LORD,AVA
00:59 FOUL  by WOODBECK,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by BODE,SYDNEY 00:59 64-31 V 33
MISS FT by BODE,SYDNEY 00:59
REBOUND OFF by VIS,SYDNEY --
SUB IN by LEACH,LAUREN 00:59
SUB OUT by DESMIT,JOSIE 00:59
GOOD LAYUP by VIS,SYDNEY(in the paint) 00:54 66-31 V 35

00:40 MISS JUMPER by LORD,AVA
REBOUND DEF by LEACH,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by VIS,SYDNEY 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODBECK,ALEXIS
00:09 66-33 V 33 GOOD LAYUP by BUSH,KAYLEE(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Hope Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Olivet
SUB IN by YAKEY,EMMA 10:00
SUB IN by BLAZEI,KATIE 10:00
SUB IN by LEACH,LAUREN 10:00
SUB IN by STEWART,BAYLI 10:00
SUB IN by MILLER,MORGAN 10:00
SUB OUT by PETROELJE,MADDIE 10:00
SUB OUT by VIS,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB OUT by MAYNARD,TERIN 10:00
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,LEAH 10:00
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,ANNA 10:00



10:00 SUB IN by BURDIS,MADELYN
10:00 SUB OUT by GOHSMAN,REESE
09:44 TURNOVER  by LORD,AVA
09:44 FOUL  by LORD,AVA
09:41 FOUL  by LORD,AVA

MISS 3PTR by YAKEY,EMMA 09:29
REBOUND OFF by LEACH,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by BLAZEI,KATIE 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODBECK,ALEXIS
09:13 66-35 V 31 GOOD JUMPER by BURDIS,MADELYN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,BAYLI(in the paint) 08:47 68-35 V 33
FOUL  by MILLER,MORGAN 08:33
SUB IN by MILLER,LILY 08:33
SUB IN by GUY,GRAYSON 08:33
SUB OUT by BLAZEI,KATIE 08:33
SUB OUT by LEACH,LAUREN 08:33

08:31 MISS LAYUP by HATFIELD,KINSLEY
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MORGAN --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MORGAN 08:23
REBOUND OFF by GUY,GRAYSON --

08:22 FOUL  by LORD,AVA
GOOD FT by GUY,GRAYSON 08:22 69-35 V 34
MISS FT by GUY,GRAYSON 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by HATFIELD,KINSLEY
08:12 69-37 V 32 GOOD JUMPER by LORD,AVA

TURNOVER  by MILLER,MORGAN 08:08
08:08 SUB IN by ELEY,HELENA
08:08 SUB IN by TENNANT,PEYTON
08:08 SUB IN by REPICHOWSKI,TERESA
08:08 SUB IN by ALLEN,DRUE
08:08 SUB IN by GOHSMAN,REESE
08:08 SUB OUT by BUSH,KAYLEE
08:08 SUB OUT by HATFIELD,KINSLEY
08:08 SUB OUT by BURDIS,MADELYN
08:08 SUB OUT by WOODBECK,ALEXIS
08:08 SUB OUT by LORD,AVA
07:55 69-39 V 30 GOOD JUMPER by GOHSMAN,REESE

MISS JUMPER by GUY,GRAYSON 07:38
-- REBOUND DEF by ELEY,HELENA

07:28 TURNOVER  by REPICHOWSKI,TERESA
TURNOVER  by GUY,GRAYSON 07:10
SUB IN by SORRELLE,GILLIAN 07:10
SUB OUT by MILLER,MORGAN 07:10

06:39 TURNOVER  by REPICHOWSKI,TERESA
MISS JUMPER by GUY,GRAYSON 06:29
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,BAYLI --
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,BAYLI(in the paint) 06:24 71-39 V 32
FOUL  by GUY,GRAYSON 06:09
FOUL  by MILLER,LILY 05:58

05:58 MISS FT by ALLEN,DRUE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:58 MISS FT by ALLEN,DRUE
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,BAYLI --

05:45 FOUL  by ALLEN,DRUE
SUB IN by BODE,SYDNEY 05:45
SUB OUT by GUY,GRAYSON 05:45

05:45 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ALEX
05:45 SUB OUT by ELEY,HELENA

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,BAYLI 05:33
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,BAYLI --
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,LILY(in the paint) 05:25 73-39 V 34
ASSIST  by STEWART,BAYLI --



05:15 MISS LAYUP by GOHSMAN,REESE
BLOCK  by BODE,SYDNEY 05:15

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by MILLER,MORGAN 05:15
SUB OUT by STEWART,BAYLI 05:15

05:00 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by BODE,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by YAKEY,EMMA 04:45

04:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:27 MISS 3PTR by REPICHOWSKI,TERESA

-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,ALEX
FOUL  by YAKEY,EMMA 04:22

04:09 73-41 V 32 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by TENNANT,PEYTON

GOOD LAYUP by SORRELLE,GILLIAN(in the paint) 03:55 75-41 V 34
03:46 MISS 3PTR by REPICHOWSKI,TERESA

REBOUND DEF by YAKEY,EMMA --
TURNOVER  by SORRELLE,GILLIAN 03:28

03:28 STEAL  by ALLEN,DRUE
03:24 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,DRUE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:22 MISS JUMPER by STEVENSON,A'MARYI

REBOUND DEF by BODE,SYDNEY --
SUB IN by GUY,GRAYSON 03:22
SUB IN by STEWART,BAYLI 03:22
SUB OUT by MILLER,LILY 03:22
SUB OUT by YAKEY,EMMA 03:22

03:22 SUB IN by NEDDO,HAYVEN
03:22 SUB IN by ELEY,HELENA
03:22 SUB IN by VANDERVEEN,AVA
03:22 SUB IN by STEVENSON,A'MARYI
03:22 SUB OUT by TENNANT,PEYTON
03:22 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ALEX
03:22 SUB OUT by REPICHOWSKI,TERESA
03:22 SUB OUT by ALLEN,DRUE

MISS JUMPER by SORRELLE,GILLIAN 02:55
REBOUND OFF by SORRELLE,GILLIAN --

02:53 FOUL  by ELEY,HELENA
GOOD FT by SORRELLE,GILLIAN 02:53 76-41 V 35
GOOD FT by SORRELLE,GILLIAN 02:53 77-41 V 36

02:36 MISS 3PTR by GOHSMAN,REESE
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,BAYLI --

02:26 FOUL  by GOHSMAN,REESE
MISS FT by STEWART,BAYLI 02:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by STEWART,BAYLI 02:26
REBOUND OFF by BODE,SYDNEY --

02:26 SUB IN by ALLEN,DRUE
02:26 SUB OUT by GOHSMAN,REESE
02:21 FOUL  by ELEY,HELENA

MISS FT by GUY,GRAYSON 02:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GUY,GRAYSON 02:21 78-41 V 37
SUB IN by MILLER,LILY 02:21
SUB IN by YAKEY,EMMA 02:21
SUB OUT by GUY,GRAYSON 02:21
SUB OUT by STEWART,BAYLI 02:21

02:06 78-43 V 35 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,DRUE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MORGAN 01:59
REBOUND OFF by SORRELLE,GILLIAN --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,MORGAN 01:52

01:27 MISS LAYUP by NEDDO,HAYVEN



BLOCK  by BODE,SYDNEY 01:27
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by YAKEY,EMMA 01:26
01:26 MISS FT by ELEY,HELENA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:26 MISS FT by ELEY,HELENA

REBOUND DEF by BODE,SYDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by YAKEY,EMMA 01:09
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MORGAN --

01:02 FOUL  by VANDERVEEN,AVA
MISS FT by YAKEY,EMMA 01:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by YAKEY,EMMA 01:02 79-43 V 36

00:51 TURNOVER  by NEDDO,HAYVEN
STEAL  by BODE,SYDNEY 00:49
MISS LAYUP by BODE,SYDNEY 00:47
REBOUND OFF by BODE,SYDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by BODE,SYDNEY(in the paint) 00:45 81-43 V 38

00:26 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,DRUE
STEAL  by MILLER,LILY 00:25
TURNOVER  by MILLER,LILY 00:22

00:21 STEAL  by ALLEN,DRUE
00:11 MISS 3PTR by VANDERVEEN,AVA

REBOUND DEADB by MILLER,MORGAN --


